CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

Two (2) & Final

PROJECT:
OWNER: City of Hammond

TO CONTRACTOR: Kort's Construction Services

Hammond Northshore Regional Airport Phase IT DrainaAe Imp.

DATE: 20 October 2015
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjustment of final installed quantities
»2.*  Haul-infcompact BACKFILL - truck measure (-250 CY @ $14.00/CY) $ 3,500.00( % -
73 7 |nstall Flowable Fill (-250 CY @ $90.00/FT) 22,500.00
"4." _Pipe Cleaning (24"-36" diameter (37 LF @ $5.00/LF) 185.00
"6." Post CIPP Video storm drain pipes (all sizes) (-583 LF @ $1.00/LF) 583.00
»7." _CIPP Lining (existing 24" pipe) (+63 LF @ $95.00/LF) 5,985.00
»g." CIPP Lining (existing 30" pipe) (-100 LF @ $120.00/LF) 12,000.00
"11.” Installlopen cut 18" RCP(A) (-5 LF @ $45.00/LF) 225.00
"16.” Haul-in/grade LIMESTONE (Type 610) (-14 TN @ $40.00/TN) 576.80
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 39,569.80 | $ 5,985.00
NET CHANGE - DECREASE| $§ (33,584.80)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated December 17, 2014, and all provision
contract will apply thereto.

s of the

the

pletion date

15-Qct-2015

The sum of $ 33,584.80 is hereby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 362,049.20
The contract time shall be INCREASED by ZERO (0O) calendar days. The com
is therefore May 20, 2015
Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended: Date:
Jay C. Pittman, P.E.
Approved: Date: 20 Oct

ober 2015

Pete Panepinto, Mayor




